TM
I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
24
Internal wire bond option
N 15 14 13 12
1 2 3 4 5
11 10 9
6 7 8
150mil (3.9mm) 20  0.636mm 16mm 8/12mm QSOP20M25 55 QSOP20E13A25 1000
8 12mm 8mm SSOP8M25 160 SSOP8E13A25 2500
14 12/16mm 12mm SSOP14M25 77 SSOP14E13A25 1000
16 12/16mm 12mm SSOP16M25 77 SSOP16E13A25 1000
208 mil (5.3mm) 20 .65mm 16mm 12mm SSOP20M25 66 SSOP20E13A25 1000
24 16mm 12mm SSOP24M25 59 SSOP24E13A25 1000
28 16/24mm 12mm SSOP28M25 47 SSOP28E13A25 1000
34 1.0mm 24mm 12/16mm SSOP34M40 27 SSOP34E13A40 1000
300 mil (7.5mm) 36 0.8mm 24mm 12/16mm SSOP36M31.5 31 SSOP36E13A31.5 1000
44 0.8mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP44M31.5 27 SSOP44E13A31.5 1000
48 1.0mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP48M40 30 SSOP48E13A40 1000
48  0.636mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP48M25 30 SSOP48E13A25 1000
56  0.636mm 32mm 12/16mm SSOP56M25 26 SSOP56E13A25 1000
400 mil (10.16mm) 64 0.80mm 44mm 24mm SSOPN64T31.5             24     SSOPN64E13A31.5      500
LEAD FREE
270mil (6.8mm) 16 0.8mm 24mm 16mm PFP16M30F 68 PFP16E13A30F 1000
433mil (11mm) 30 0.8mm 44mm 24mm HSOP30M30F 30 HSOP30E13A30F 500
433mil (11mm) 44 0.65mm 44mm 24mm HSOP44M25F 30 HSOP44E13A25F 500